410 461 3067 P.01

MR3517-53

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MU-JEN LAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SUPERNOVA OPTOELECTRONICS CORP. Internal Address:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/241,847	Street Address: 2-5, Kung Yeh 2nd Rd., Ping Cheng Industrial Park, Ping Cheng City City: Taovuan State:			
	ached? Yes VNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7 T-t-1 (
Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive,</u> Sulte 101	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>			
Fax Number: 410-461-3067				
Email Address: <u>rkl@rklpatlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	11/10/2005 Date			
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: MaiLStop_Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

700224119^{Customer No.}

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0863

00–10–2005	15:20	ROSENBERG KLEIN ANI) LEE	410 461 3067	P.02
		ASSIGNMENT DEEL	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
This assignn	nent agreement is	applicable to an invention entitled (in			
		AYER			
This PA	TENT RIGHT ret	erred to in this agreement are:			
(check one)	a Patent	Application for this invention, execut	ted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concu	irrently with this Assignment	
	🕱 U.S. Pate	nt Application Serial No. 29/2	241,847	_, filed	
	🔲 U.S. Pate	ant No	, issued		
The PAT		igned under this agreement are:			
(check one)					
	🗌 worldwide	e Patent rights. In this case, the assi	gnee shall have the right to clair	m the benefit of the filing date	oľ
		Patent Application identified above.			
		red to in this agreement is (or are):			
(Full name of	first assignor)	Mu-Jen Lai			
(Address) <u>2</u>	-5,Kung Yeh 2	nd Rd.Ping Cheng Industrial Pi	ark Ping Cheng City,Taoyu	an,Taiwan .	
	-				
(Full name of (Addeese)	second joint inve	ntor, if any)			
(Full name of	third joint invento	or, if any)			
(Address)					
(Full name of	fourth joint inven	tor. if any)			
(Audress) The Fire	ASSIGNEE 106	erred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Assi	ignee) SU	PERNOVA OPTOELECTRONICS COR	εP		
		2nd Rd.Ping Cheng Industrial			
The Seco	ond ASSIGNEE r	eferred to in this agreement is:		Y dan, lawon	
(Name of Assi	ignee)	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Address)					
		erred to in this agreement is:			
(Address)					
•	t ASSIGNEE is				
	🗌 an indivídua	1			
•	a partnership				
			n, R.O. C.		
			or Country)		
The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE i	•			
(check one)	🔲 an individua	1			
	🔲 a partnership				
	a Corporation				
		•	or Country)		
	• •	nsideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASS	_	-	
		id do hereby assign the following to e	ach ASSIGNEE: their successo:	rs and assigns:	
		sive right to the invention;			
	•	in and to the entire right, title and inte			
		ntinuations-in-paπ, divisionals, re-iss			
	-	priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based			
		ications assigned under this Agreeme			
		arks to issue all Letters Patent to the A			
_		t, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa		÷	
	•	agree(s) to communicate to said AS		-	
		nvention, and testify in any legal pro-			
		renewal, reexamination and reissue a d to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rig			any
		ed to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rig their successors and assigns, to obtair			
			ran enterede proper (notecnoù i	ior same mixellion,	
	<u> </u>	or first assignor)	ەد	005 <u>(0,>0</u> (Date)	.
(Signature of sole	or first assignor)		(Date)	
(Signature of seco	nd assignor, if any)		(Date)	
/	Signature of third	assignor if any)		(Date)	
(orgnature of unite	ussignor, it any j		(12400)	
(Signature of four	th assignor, if any)		(Datc)	

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

4

REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0864. 02